
AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 
Annual Supply 

Ammunition  
Bid No: 17-036 

Lancaster County 
Renewal with Price Increase 

Sunset Law Enforcement 

This Amendment is hereby entered into by and between Sunset Law Enforcement, 303 Sherman Ave, 

Ackley, IA  50601 (hereinafter “Contractor”) and Lancaster County (hereinafter “County”), for the purpose of 

amending the Contract dated March 7, 2017, under County Contract No. C-17-0181, for Annual Supply – 

Ammunition Bid No. 17-036, which is made a part hereof by this reference. 

WHEREAS, the original term of the Contract is March 7, 2017 through March 6, 2018, with the option 
to renew for three (3) additional one (1) year terms upon written mutual consent of both parties; and 

WHEREAS, the Contract was amended by County Contract C-17-0028, executed by the County 

Board on January 23, 2018 to renew the contract for an additional one (1) year term from March 7, 2018 

through March 6, 2019; and 

WHEREAS, the parties hereby renew the Contract for an additional one (1) year term beginning March 
7, 2019 through March 6, 2020; and  

WHEREAS, the parties hereby amend the Contract to reflect a price increase of 3% per Attachment 
A; and 

WHEREAS, the expenditures for Lancaster County for the term of this renewal shall not exceed 

$18,000.00 without approval by the Lancaster County Board of Commissioners; and 

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION of the mutual covenants contained in the Contract, under 
County Contract No. C-17-0181 and stated herein the parties agree as follows: 

1) The parties hereby renew the Contract for an additional one (1) year term beginning March 7,
2019 through March 6, 2020.

2) The parties hereby amend the Contract to reflect a price increase of 3%, per Attachment A.
3) The expenditures for Lancaster County for the term of this renewal shall not exceed

$18,000.00 without approval by the Lancaster County Board of Commissioners.
4) All other terms of the Contract, not in conflict with this Amendment, shall remain in full force

and effect.

The Parties do hereby agree to all the terms and conditions of this Amendment.  This Amendment 
shall be binding upon the parties, their heirs, administrators, executors, legal and personal representatives, 
successors, and assigns. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Parties do hereby execute this Amendment upon completion of 
signatures on: 

Vendor Signature Page 
Lancaster County Signature Page 

C-19-0089





Lancaster County Signature Page 

________________________________________________________________________________ 

AMENDMENT TO CONTRACT 

Annual Supply 
Ammunition  

Bid No: 17-036 
Lancaster County 

Renewal with Price Increase 
Sunset Law Enforcement 

EXECUTION BY LANCASTER COUNTY, NEBRASKA 

The Board of County Commissioners of 

Lancaster, Nebraska 

______________________________________

______________________________________

______________________________________

______________________________________

______________________________________

dated _________________________________ 

Contract Approved as to Form: 

______________________________________ 

Deputy Lancaster County Attorney 

C-19-0089



Attachment A

Distr-it^NofS/^CTB

To whom it may concern:

Due to Hornady increasing the price of all of the items between 3%-10% Sunset Law Enforcement will need to

Increase the prices on bid 3%. This price increase applies to all (rifle, handgun, and shotgun) Hornady

ammunition on contract.

• Handgun ammunition Hornady ,40 S & W 175 grain flex lock critical duty

o Manufacturer #; SKU - 91375 - New Price Is $22.14

• Handgun ammunition Hornady 9mm Luger +P 135 grain flex lock critical duty

o Manufacturer #: SKU - 90225 " New Price is $22.14

• Handgun ammunition Hornady .45 auto +P 220 grain flex lock critical duty

o Manufacturer #: SKU - 90925 -- New Price is $25.44

• Rifle ammunition Hornady 5.56 NATO 62 grain TPA Barrier

o Manufacturer #: SKU - 8125C -- New Price Is $26,90

Terry Johnson

Sunset Law Enforcement
303 ShermanAve
Ackley,IA 50601
Ph: 641-847-2464/Fax: 641-847-2512
vvww.sunsetdist.coni

terrv(3).sunsetdist.com



^^
fcRCT BRiE'Biaeacgsa'i?

B M6MTB0V

August 8, 2018

RE: Hornady Law Enforcement Ammunition Price Increase

To whom it may concern:

Thank you for supporting Hornady Law Enforcement/Military ammunition. Due to the instability
of raw materials costs, Hornadyhas implemented a price increase on Bullet Plant Products,
Ammunition Products, and Cartridge Cases.

Hornady Manufacturing would like to thank you for your business and we look forward to

continuing our partnership with your agency, serving as your ammunition supplier for 2018 and
beyond.

If there are any questions that cannot be fielded by your distributor, please feel free to contact me
directly at 308-382-1390.

Sincerely,

^Ma.y Â^G^L-^

Scott Javins
Law Enforcement Military Product Manager

Hornady Manufacturing Company


